These increases are addiƟonal to those agreed-upon in ArƟcle 9 – Salaries/Pay Items.  

New MOU – Lump Sum 
Payment 

Updates – The parƟes agreed to create a new MOU that will pay a lump sum payment to WSNA-Montlake-
represented nurses for the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), prorated by FTE and based 
on employee status on July 15, 2026. The payment will be made to employees in an acƟve posiƟon and with 
an FTE as of the date of raƟficaƟon and who remain employed on July 15, 2026. Nonpermanent/intermiƩent 
employees are not eligible for the lump sum payment.